



DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

Between

Staiger GmbH & Co. KG Johannes-Bieg-Straße 8 | D-74391 Erligheim

hereinafter referred to as "Staiger"

and

Dalian Leader Fluid Control Technology Co,Ltd. No.S Luohu Road, Dalian Free Trade Zone, P.R. China P.C.116600 hereinafter referred to as "Dalian Leader"

WHEREAS, Staiger is willing to grant Dalian Leader rights on the terms and conditions provided hereinafter. Both parties hereto agree as follows: Distributor agreement.

Dalian Leader is hereby appointed as a Staiger's distributor in the Territory People Republic of China, herein referred to as the Territory, for the sale of products. This agreement covers Staiger all the products in catalogue.

Dalian Leader shall not supply the products outside of China, unless the appropriate permission given from Staiger. Dalian Leader is responsible to market and to sell the products and services of Staiger in People Republic of China. If a new potential customer is presented to Staiger by Dalian Leader, this new customer project will be served by Dalian Leader exclusively, once turnover is generated with this new customer through Staiger-products.

Dalian Leader must not do anything that could harm the image of Staiger. Dalian Leader ensures that potential customers are provided with the right information professionally and quickly. Staiger supports Dalian Leader in case of questions.

Dalian Leader will not be entitled to use the technical information supplied by Staiger as well as the production of parts, when the contract is finished or canceled, unless an express consent by Staiger.

This contract is valid for 2 years. Both parties intend to prolong the contract. In case of failure to comply with the terms of this contract will lead to the cancellation of the contract. Furthermore each party has the right to annul this contract within six months.

BIGGET GmbH & Co. KG Johannes-Bieg-Str. 8 D-74391 ERLIGHEIM Telefon 07143/2707-0 Telefax 07143/2707-88

Staiger GmbH & Co. KG

July 26 44 7021 Date:

